
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12022-2640 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Preliminary Item

File created: In control:12/14/2022 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:3/14/2023

Title: Commission District(s): Commission District 4
Five-Year Lease of Space atop Stone Mountain for County Radio Communications with Pinnacle
Towers LLC.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. BU-871851_PLIC-576860_App-639096_South_Stone_

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners3/14/2023 1 Pass

Accepted to the BOC agenda and
assigned

Committee of the Whole3/7/2023 1

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☐ Department: Public Safety

SUBJECT:
Commission District(s): Commission District 4

Five-Year Lease of Space atop Stone Mountain for County Radio Communications with Pinnacle
Towers LLC.

Information Contact: Alesia Guest

Phone Number: 678-406-7959

PURPOSE:
To consider approval of a 5-year lease of approximately 2,000 square feet atop Stone Mountain for
County Radio and E911 communications with Pinnacle Towers LLC. The lease would commence
January 1, 2023, ending December 31, 2023, to include 4 renewal options until December 31, 2027.

NEED/IMPACT:
The County’s communication infrastructure requires key locations of towers and equipment to capture
radio and E911 communications. Stone Mountain is a critical location for this communication. This
contract will continue the leasing of approximately 2,000 square feet atop the mountain.

FISCAL IMPACT:
Funding for this lease will be paid out of E911 on a monthly basis with a total contract price of two
hundred sixty-seven thousand, seven hundred sixty-two dollars ($267,762.00).

DeKalb County Government Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2022-2640, Version: 1

RECOMMENDATION:
To approve a 5-year lease of approximately 2, 000 square feet atop Stone Mountain for County Radio
and E911 Communications with Pinnacle Towers LLC. The lease will commence January 1, 2023,
ending December 31, 2023, to include 4 renewal options until December 31, 2027.

DeKalb County Government Printed on 5/6/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

