
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12024-0377 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Preliminary Item

File created: In control:3/6/2024 ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety
Committee

On agenda: Final action:3/19/2024 3/26/2024

Title: Commission District(s): Commission District 4
CO - Change Order No. 1 to Five-Year Lease of Space atop Stone Mountain for County Radio
Communications with Pinnacle Towers LLC.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda 2024-0377_ Pinnacle  Towers_5Year

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners3/26/2024 1 Pass

recommended for approval.ERPS-Employee Relations &
Public Safety Committee

3/19/2024 1 Pass

Accepted to the BOC agenda and
assigned

Committee of the Whole3/19/2024 1

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒ Department: Public Safety

SUBJECT:
Commission District(s): Commission District 4

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Five-Year Lease of Space atop Stone Mountain for County Radio
Communications with Pinnacle Towers LLC.

Information Contact: Director Joseph Lumpkin

Phone Number: 770-724-7670

PURPOSE:
To increase the 5-year lease agreement with Pinnacle Towers, LLC to include the annual 3% escalation located
at the top of Stone Mountain for County Radio and E911 Communications.
NEED/IMPACT:
The BOC approved agenda item 2022-2640 for a 5-year lease agreement for $267,762.00. However, the 3%
escalation was not included. This agenda item looks to correct the total cost of the approved contract.

FISCAL IMPACT:
The lease cost will increase by 3% annually for years 2024, 2025, 2026, and 2027 at a total cost of sixteen
thousand, five hundred fifty-four dollars and ninety-six cents ($16,554.96). The new total contract cost is
$284,316.96.

RECOMMENDATION:

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2024-0377, Version: 1

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents......

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

